

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)
CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).

Order No.42
20.07.2023

Today is fixed for Service Return of summons in respect of accused nos.1 to 8, appearance of accused nos.9 to 21 and hearing petition under Section 205 of the Cr PC dated 16.05.2023 filed on behalf of accused no.22.

Accused nos.(9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 20), (10, 16, 17, 18, 19), 12 and 21 are present by filing separate haziras.

The learned Special PP for SFIO is present.

The accused nos.1 to 8 appeared by filing an application along with a vakalatnama stating that accused no.9 Pramatha Nath Manna who is the Managing Director of all the accused company nos.1 to 8 will represent those companies. Let the said application along with the vakalatnama be kept with the case record.

At the time of hearing the learned advocate on behalf of accused no.22 submitted that he does not want to proceed with the petition under Section 205 of the CrPC dated 16.05.2023 due to some technical ground and that he will file a fresh petition.

Heard both sides. Perused case record. Considered.

Accordingly, the learned advocate the accused no.22 endorsed **not pressed** on the petition under Section 205 of the CrPC dated 16.05.2023 and the said petition stands rejected being **not pressed**.

The learned advocate the accused no.22 filed a fresh petition under Section 205 of the CrPC. Copy not served.

To 29.08.2023 for appearance of the accused nos.1 to 21 and hearing petition under Section 205 of the CrPC filed today on behalf of accused no.22.

The learned advocate for the accused no.22 is directed to serve copy of the said petition upon the learned Special PP for SFIO.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**