

**In the Court of the Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court, Calcutta**  
**Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)**  
**CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020**  
**Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).**

**Order No.46**  
**27.03.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy to the accused nos.10, 12, 13, 15 and 22.

The learned Special PP for SFIO is present.

Accused no.12 filed an application praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Accused no. 21 is absent by filing an application praying for an adjournment.

Accused nos. (13, 14, 15) are absent by filing an application praying for representation under Section 317 of the CrPC. The fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of them be kept with the case record.

Accused no.22 is represented under Section 205 of the CrPC.

The other accused persons are present by filing separate haziras.

Heard both sides. Perused the above mentioned applications and the case record. Considered.

The learned Special PP for SFIO has raised strong objection regarding all the applications.

The accused no.12 is regularly giving his attendance before the Bench Clerk of this Court. Also, there is no adverse report against accused him. Accordingly, his interim bail is **confirmed** and the condition to meet the Bench Clerk of this Court is **waived**. The accused no.12 is directed to appear before this court on every date fixed.

The application praying for adjournment filed by accused no. 21 is **allowed**.

The application under Section 317 of the CrPC filed on behalf of accused nos. (13, 14, 15) is also **allowed**.

The learned Special PP for SFIO supplied soft copies of the documents in compliance of the provisions of Section 208 of the CrPC to accused nos.10, 12, 13 and 15.

The case record reveals that such compliance has already been made in respect of accused no.22 on 04.12.2023.

To **17.05.2024** for charge hearing. All the accused persons must

remain present on the said date.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,  
Calcutta  
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,  
Calcutta  
J.O. Code-WB00902**