

In the court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court
Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)
CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O. Code-WB00902)

Order No.47
17.05.2024

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

The learned special PP for SFIO is present.

Hazira is filed on behalf of accused no.1 company under section 305 of the CrPC.

Hazira is filed on behalf of accused no.22 Asitabha Jana under section 205 of the CrPC.

Hazira is filed on behalf of accused no.9 Pramatha Nath Manna, no.10 Santanu Chowdhury, no.11 Arup Kumar Roy Gupta, no.12 Prabir Kumar Chanda, no.13 Debashree Manna, no.15 Bakul Rani Manna, no.16 Madhusudhan Adhikari, no.17 Pranab Kumar Das, no.19 Sunil Kumar Banerjee, no.20 Ashoke Kumar Mondal, no.21 Subrata Basu and they are found present on call.

One petition is filed on behalf of accused no.18 Amiya Kumar Banerjee praying for an adjournment today on the ground stated therein.

At this stage two separate petitions are filed on behalf of accused no.14 Krishna Manna and no.15 Bakul Rani Manna under section 205 of the CrPC.

At this stage one petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution praying for time.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fixing 18.07.2024 for charge hearing. All the accused persons must remain present on the said date.

The petitions filed under section 205 CrPC by A14 and A-15 will be taken up after the charge hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902