

**In the Court of the Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court, Calcutta**  
**Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)**  
**CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020**  
**Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).**

**Order No.49**  
**10.09.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, charge hearing and hearing of the application praying for discharge filed by A-22.

The learned advocate for the SFIO is present and filed written objection against the application praying for discharge filed by A-22.

A-9 is present on behalf of A-1 to A-8 companies under Section 305 of the CrPC.

A-9 to A-21 are present by filing separate haziras.

A-22 is represented under Section 205 of the CrPC.

A-13 to A-15 filed an application praying for discharge under Section 227 of the CrPC.

A-9 filed an application under Rule 91A of the Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules, 1985.

The learned advocate for the SFIO prayed for an adjournment for filing written objections against these applications.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To **21.11.2024** for hearing of the application praying for discharge filed by A-22, the application under Section 227 of the CrPC filed by A-13 to A-15 and the application filed by A-9.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,  
Calcutta  
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,  
Calcutta  
J.O. Code-WB00902**