

**In the Court of the Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court, Calcutta**  
**Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)**  
**CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020**  
**Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).**

**Order No.52**  
**09.04.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the application praying for discharge filed by A-22, applications under Section 227 of the CrPC filed by (A-13 to A-15), (A-2 to A-8), (A-9, A-11, A-20) and A-1.

The learned advocate for the SFIO is present and filed written objections against the applications praying for discharge filed by (A-9, A-11, A-20) and A-1.

The learned advocate for the SFIO also filed supplementary affidavit in compliance of order dated 21.11.2024. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

A-9 is present on behalf of A-1 to A-8 companies under Section 305 of the CrPC.

A-9 to A-12, A-16 to A-21 are present by filing separate haziras.

A-22 is represented under Section 205 of the CrPC.

A-13 to A-15 filed an application praying for representation under section 317 of the CrPC. Heard. The said prayer is allowed.

A-13 to A-15 filed an application stating that they have not been supplied copies of the annexures as mentioned in the complaint.

The application under Section 227 of the CrPC filed by A-13 to A-15 is taken up for hearing. The said application is heard in part. Further hearing of the said application is adjourned as per submission of the defence.

To **21.05.2025** for further hearing of the application under section 227 of the CrPC filed by A-13 to A-15 and the other pending applications. The SFIO is directed to come prepared with copies of the annexures as mentioned in the complaint, if the same has not been served earlier.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,  
Calcutta  
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,  
Calcutta  
J.O. Code-WB00902**