

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)
CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).

Order No.53
21.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further hearing of the application under Section 227 of the CrPC filed by (A-13 to A-15) and other pending applications.

The learned advocate for the SFIO is present. He served a compact disc containing copies of the annexures to the learned advocate for A-13 to A-15.

A-9 is present on behalf of A-1 to A-8 companies under Section 305 of the CrPC.

A-9 to A-12, A-16 to A-21 are present by filing separate haziras.

A-22 is represented under Section 205 of the CrPC.

(A-13 to A-15), A-18 filed separate applications praying for representation under section 317 of the CrPC. Heard. The said prayers are allowed.

The application under Section 227 of the CrPC filed by A-13 to A-15 is taken up for further hearing. The said application is heard in part. Further hearing of the said application is adjourned as per submission of the prosecution.

To **18.06.2025** for further hearing of the application under section 227 of the CrPC filed by A-13 to A-15.

To **18.08.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the applications praying for discharge filed by A-22, (A-2 to A-8), (A-9, A-11, A-20) and A-1.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**