

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)
CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O.Code-WB00902)

Order No.57
18.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the applications praying for discharge filed by A-22, (A-2 to A-8), (A-9, A-11, A-20) and A-1.

The learned advocate for the SFIO is present.

(A-9, A-11, A-20), (A-10, A-16, A-18), A-12, (A-17, A-19), A-21 are present by filing separate haziras and they are found present on call.

A-22 is represented under section 205 of the CrPC.

A-1 to A-8 companies are represented by A-9 Pramatha Nath Manna under section 305 of the CrPC.

One petition is filed on behalf of A-13 to A-15 praying for permission to be represented by their learned advocate under section 317 of the CrPC. Heard. The prayer is allowed.

Another petition is filed on behalf of A-13 to A-15 praying for an adjournment today on the grounds stated therein. Heard. The prayer is allowed.

At this stage one petition is filed on behalf of A-1 and A-9 praying for supply of copy of the ROC report dated 03.09.2013. Copy served.

Fixing 05.12.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the applications praying for discharge filed by A-22, (A-2 to A-8), (A-9, A-11, A-20) and A-1 and hearing of the petition dated 18.08.25 filed by A-1 and A-9.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902