

**In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta**  
**Complaint Case No.07/2020 (Computer Registration No.07/2020)**  
**CNR No. WBCS01-000133-2020**

**Order No.59**  
**12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the applications praying for discharge filed by A-22, (A-2 to A-8), (A-9, A-11, A-20) and A-1 and hearing of the application dated 18.08.2025 filed by A-1 and A-9.

The learned standing counsel for the SFIO is present and files an application praying for an adjournment today. A copy of his appointment letter bearing no.SFIO/PROS./OTR/0163/2025-Pros and Legal-Part(1) dated 12.02.2026 is also enclosed. Heard. The said application is allowed.

A-9, the representative of A-1 to A-8 companies, is present by filing hazira.

A-9, (A-10, A-16 to A-19), A-11, (A-12, A-20) and A-21 are present by filing separate haziras.

A-22 is represented under Section 205 of the CrPC.

One application is filed on behalf of A-13 to A-15 praying for permission to be represented by their learned advocate under section 317 of the CrPC on the ground stated therein. Heard. The said application is allowed.

(A-13, A-14) and A-15 file two separate applications praying for an adjournment on the ground that the revisional application being CRR No.5312 of 2025 and 5231 of 2025 are pending pending for hearing before the Hon'ble High Court. Copies of the orders are also enclosed. Heard. The said prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To **24.06.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the applications praying for discharge filed by A-22, (A-2 to A-8), (A-9,A-11, A-20) and A-1 and hearing of the application dated 18.08.2025 filed by A-1 and A-9 and awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,**  
**Calcutta**

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,**  
**Calcutta**